

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

____ NO.34

FRIDAY, 20TH JUNE

1997

LEGAL NOTICES

The following is published as Supplement to this Gazette: Legal Notices Nos. 81 to 85

[114]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (LN. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE TEACHING SERVICE COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 116(A)(1)(b) of the Constitution, I, MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

MRS. ALICE KAUA
FATHER AUGUSTINE
MR. OLIVER TUNI

to be members of the Teaching Service Commission for a period of three (3) years with effect form the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of June 1997.

MOSES P. PITAKAKA Governor-General [115]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY ACT 1992 (No. 16 of 1992)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred by paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the Solomon Islands Water Authority Act, 1992, I, JOHN FISANGO, Minister for Transport, Works and Communications, do hereby appoint -

GIDEON ZOLEVEKE to be Chairman;

PERMANENT SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, WORKS AND
COMMUNICATIONS
to be Vice-Chairman;

and

UNDER SECRETARY (BUDGET) MINISTRY OF FINANCE

COMMISSIONER OF LANDS

REUBEN LILO

CHARLES FERANIA

VINCENT KURILAU

to be members of the Solomon Islands Water Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointments* of all Board members are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of June 1997.

JOHN FISANGO
Minister of Transport, Works and Communications

*G.N. 49/95.

[116]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (LN No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE TEACHING SERVICE COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 116(A)(1)(b) of the Constitution, I, MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do, hereby appoint -

MRS. ALICE KAUA
FATHER AUGUSTINE KARIBONGI and
MR. OLIVER TUNI

to be members of the Teaching Service Commission for a period of three (3) years with effect form the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of June 1997.

MOSES P. PITAKAKA Governor-General